



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1651/2018

BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED ..... Petitioner  
Through Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Advocate.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS ..... Respondent  
Through Mr. Ramesh Singh, Standing Counsel  
for GNCTD.  
Mr. Diwankar Sethi, Advocate for NDMC.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR**

**ORDER**

%

**25.04.2018**

Counter affidavit has been filed by the respondent Nos.1 and 2.  
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks.

Respondent No.3 has not been served for want of process fee.

Issue fresh notice to the third respondent on process fee being filed  
within a week.

Relist on 16<sup>th</sup> August, 2018.

At the request of the counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 2, they are  
permitted to file an additional affidavit enclosing therewith order passed by  
the appropriate authority on the question of quantum of demand.

**SANJIV KHANNA, J.**

**CHANDER SHEKHAR, J.**

**APRIL 25, 2018/NA**