

\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1651/2018**

BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED Petitioner
Through: Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Advocate.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **23.07.2018**

CM APPL. 28983/2018 in W.P.(C) 1651/2018

For the reasons stated in the application, the delay of 57 days in filing the rejoinder to the counter-affidavit of respondent no.1 and 2 is hereby condoned.

Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 1651/2018

List on the date fixed i.e. 16th August, 2018.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

JULY 23, 2018

nn