



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1651/2018 & CM Appl. Nos. 6761/2018 & 28983/2018**

BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr. Sarfavar Khan, Advocate**

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through **Mr. Ramesh Singh, Standing Counsel
for GNCTD with Mr. Chirayu Jain
and Ms. Nikita Goyal, Advocates for
Respondent no.1
Mr. Diwankar Sethi, Advocate for
NDMC/Respondent no.4**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

20.11.2018

%

List on 11th January, 2019.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2018

savita