

\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1651/2018, C.M.A PPL.6761/2018**

**BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED** ..... Petitioner  
Through : Sh. Mirza Amir Baig, Advocate.

versus

**GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS** ..... Respondents  
Through : Sh. S.K. Bhattacharya, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

%

**11.01.2019**

It is submitted that the learned counsel for the petitioner is unwell.

List on 18.03.2019.

**S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J**

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**JANUARY 11, 2019/ajk**