

\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1651/2018, C.M. APPL.6761/2018**
BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through : Sh. Sarfaraz Khan, Advocate.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through : Sh. Ramesh Singh, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Nikita Goyal, Advocate.
Ms. Eshita Baruah, Advocate, for SDMC.
Ms. Seema Sharma and Sh. S.K. Bhattacharya,
Advocates, for Respondent No.3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
% **18.03.2019**

Hon'ble Division Bench did not assemble today.

List on 24.07.2019.

By order

MARCH 18, 2019/AJK

COURT MASTER