



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1651/2018 and C.M. Appln. No. 6761/2018 (stay)**
BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Advocate.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through Ms. Eshita Baruah, Advocate for
MCD.
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Advocate for
GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

24.07.2019

At request, list on 03.09.2019.

G.S.SISTANI, J

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 24, 2019

pkb