



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1651/2018, CM APPL. 6761/2018
BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED Petitioner

Through Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Advocate.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Ramesh Singh, Standing Counsel for
GNCTD with Mr. Chirayu Jain,
Advocate.
Mr. Aman S. Bakshi, proxy counsel for
Mr. Gaurang Kanth, Standing Counsel for
NDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **03.09.2019**

This is second matter in which file has not been received from the
Registry.

List on 17.01.2020.

G.S.SISTANI, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

SEPTEMBER 03, 2019

ck/