

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1651/2018 and CM APPL.6761/2018 (stay)

BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. Advocate
(*Appearance not given*)

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Advocate
with Mr. Niraj Paonam, Advocate for
R-3.
Ms. Eshita Baruah, Advocate with
Ms. Aarti A Mahto, Adv. for Mr.
Gaurang Kanth, Standing Counsel for
NDMC/R-4..

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **17.01.2020**

It is already 5:10 p.m.

No time left.

List on 17th April, 2020.

G.S.SISTANI, J.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.

JANUARY 17, 2020/vk