



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1651/2018 & CM APPL. 6761/2018**

BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Adv.
versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathi, SC (Civil)
GNCTD with Mr. Arun Panwaj and
Mr. Aditya Jadhav, Adv.
Ms. Heena Kochar and Ms. Aaushi
Jain and Mr. Gaurang, Adv. for
SDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
21.04.2022

%

In view of the Full Court Reference, it is not possible to hear the
matter.

List on 14th December, 2022.

MANMOHAN, J

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

APRIL 21, 2022

Pallavi