



\$~37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1651/2018 & CM APPL. 6761/2018**

**BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED** ..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Advocate with  
Mr. Mirza Amir Beg, Advocate.

versus

**GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.** ..... Respondents  
Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

% **ORDER**  
**14.12.2022**

Even at the pass over stage, none appears for the respondents.

Issue default notice to the counsel for the respondents without process fee, returnable on 15<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.

**MANMOHAN, J**

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**DECEMBER 14, 2022**  
js