



\$~6

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

W.P.(C) 1651/2018 & CM APPL. 6761/2018

BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Mr. Md. Sarwar
Ali and Mr. Mirza Amir Beg,
Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, SC with
Mr. Arun Panwar, Mr. Pradyumn
Rao, Mr. Tapeshe Raghav, Mr. Mahak
Rankawat, Mr. Utkarsh Singh and
Mr. Diyam Nandrajog, Advocates for
GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

15.02.2023

Arguments heard in part.

Learned counsel for the parties are directed to file their short written submissions not exceeding three pages each along with the judgments that they wish to rely upon at least a week prior to the next date of hearing.

List on 19th April, 2023.

MANMOHAN, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 15, 2023/So