



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1651/2018, CM APPL. 6761/2018**

BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Mr. Md. Sarwar
Ali and Mr. Mirza Amir Beg,
Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Tapesht Raghav, Advocate for
Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathi, SC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

19.04.2023

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondents is given last and final opportunity to file its written submissions.
2. List on 22nd May, 2023.

MANMOHAN, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 19, 2023/So