



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1651/2018 & CM APPL. 6761/2018**

BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sarfaraz Khan and Md. Sarwar
Ali, Advocates

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, SC with
Mr. Divyam Nandrajog and Mr. Arun
Panwar, Advocates for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

22.05.2023

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondents has handed over the written submission in Court today. However, after some arguments, he seeks some time to obtain further instructions.
2. Accordingly, list on 13th July, 2023.
3. On the next date of hearing, a responsible officer well versed with the facts and circumstances of the case will be present in Court alongwith the original file.

MANMOHAN, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 22, 2023/akr