



\$~19.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1651/2018 and CM APPL. 6761/2018**

BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Sarfaraz Khan, Mr Mirza Amir
Baig, Mr Abdul Wahid and Mr Athar
Fatiha, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Standing
Counsel with Mr Arun Panwar,
Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

29.01.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. At the request of counsel for the petitioner, list on 24.07.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 29, 2024/kd

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)