



\$~25

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 1651/2018 & CM APPL. 6761/2018 –Stay.

BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Mr Mirza Amir
Baig and Mr. Abdul Wahid, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Mehak Makra, Adv. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

18.11.2024

1. Ms. Mehak Makra enters appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1 and submits that since she has been recently engaged, she requires time to examine the case file and make submissions.
2. At request, list on 24.02.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2024

acm