



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1651/2018 and CM APPL. 6761/2018 -Stay

BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Advocate.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **24.02.2025**

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 15.07.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2025/uk