



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1651/2018 & CM APPL. 6761/2018**

BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **09.12.2025**

1. None for the parties.
2. Re-notify on 11th February, 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025/ay/sk