



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1651/2018 & CM APPL. 6761/2018**
BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Adv.
versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents
Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER
% **11.02.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List this matter for hearing on 27th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

FEBRUARY 11, 2026/ys/ck